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Reliance™ Curtain Wall
2-1/2" x 6" w/ 1" Typical Infill - Table of Contents

Elevation

Horizontal Details

H3501
H3503
H3504
H3508
H3509
H3510
H3511
H3512
H3513
H3518
H3519

Head

Intermediate Horizontal

Sill

Roll-Over Horizontal

Roll-Under Horizontal

Guttered Horizontal and Backpan
Expansion Horizontal - Typical
Expansion Horizontal - Vision
SSG Horizontal

Pocket Frame Operable Window
Flat Frame Operable Window

Vertical Details

V3501
V3502
V3505
V3508
V3511
V3512
V3552
V3553
V3557
V3559

Jamb - Open Back

Typical Vertical

Heavy Vertical

Jamb - Tubular

Jamb at SSG Horizontal

Vertical at SSG Horizontal

SSG Vertical

SSG Vertical at Transition to Captured
SSG Vertical at Spandrel

SSG Vertical at Operable Window

Corner Details

V3515
V3517
V3521
V3523
V3525
V3527
V3571
V3572
V3573
V3574
V3575
V3576

90° Outside Corner - 2 Mullion

90° Inside Corner - 2 Mullion

90° Outside Corner - Single Mullion
135° Outside Corner

90° Inside Corner - Single Mullion
135° Inside Corner

90° SSG Outside Corner

90° SSG Outside Corner at Spandrel
135° SSG Outside Corner

135° SSG Outside Corner at Spandrel
90° SSG Inside Corner

90° SSG Inside Corner at Spandrel

Misc. Details

M0042
M3421
M3425
M3429
M3430
M3443
M3446
M3448
M3450

Steel Anchor

Shear Block Anchor

'F' & 'T' Mullion Anchor
Perimeter Anchor

Steel Reinforcement
Mullion Splicing

Spandrel Glazing Options
Vision Glazing Options
Shear Block Chart
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May 2023

90 ISC

PERIMETER ANCHORS

V3525 )
(V3517)

135 1SC

OPERABLE WINDOWS

H3518
H3519

90 OSC
90 ISC I TYP MULL JAMB
— V3575 | V3552 71— V3501
V3508
135 0SC
V3576
V3572 V3557
135 OSC -1<V3553
——(v3574)
TYP. HORIZONTALS
SSG VERTICALS TYP. HORIZONTALS
TYP. VERTICALS
M3429 )—— (M3429
V3559 Hi-
M3429

ANCHOR

M3421
M3425
f

HEAD

H3501

90 OSC TYP MULL Iz
V3502)
L HEAVY
V3505 VISION
sTeeL  ® T (M3448 H3510 ) GUTTERED HORIZ.
1 (M3430 OPTIONS W/ BACKPAN
REINF. M0042) STEEL ANCHOR
/) | SPANDREL =
H—(M3446 0
|_OPTIONS (H SPLICE
I - M3443
(H3511) EXP. HORIZ.
(H3512) EXP. HORIZ. (VISION)
H3503 ) TYP HORIZ.
= ROLL OVER
— H ROLL UNDER
1 (M3450 ) SHEAR BLOCK
CHART
[ A‘ .|
ILL
M3421 S
M3425 H3504
(V3511 (V3512

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
2-1/2" x 6" w/ 1" Typ. Infill - Elevation

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

SSG HORIZONTALS



SEE TOP VIEWS FOR

MULLION CAP INFO ANCHOR BOLT
(BY OTHERS)

BACKER ROD & SEALANT

(BY OTHERS) SEE TOP VIEW FOR

ANCHORING INFO

JEED \ £
AN
r : o= Ty
WW-110 \ ﬁ %
(s
: WW-162 PRESSURE Y
S PLATE W/ GP-107 g)
~ ISOLATOR AND (2)
5/16" WEEP HOLES o U TV
PER D.L.O. << ALY
FIELD ATTACH W/ 1 U \
| FS-325 @ 9" O.C. ] i =
1 4 WW-401 HEAD
5 / \ WW-181-01 SHEAR BLOCK @
° 5/16" WEEP HOLE GP-103 JAMB & MULLIONS
a @ C.L. OF D.L.O. GASKETS TYP. ATTACH TO VERTICALS W/ FS-9,
ATTACH TO HORIZONTALS W/
‘ FS-115. SEE DETAIL M3450 FOR
SHEAR BLOCKS @ CORNERS.
1" GLAZING
B 6" .
|

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Head - H3501
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WW-181-01 SHEAR BLOCK
1" GLAZING ON GP-109 ATTACH TO VERTICAL W/ FS-9, ATTACH
SETTING BLOCK x TO HORIZONTAL W/ FS-115. SEE DETAIL

\ M3450 FOR SHEAR BLOCKS @ CORNERS.
: A
-
o

{ WW-110 FACE CAP | ; WW-400 HORIZONTAL

WW-162 PRESSURE -~ T
. PLATE W/ GP-107 ]
S| ISOLATOR AND (2) 5/16" g)
~| WEEP HOLES PER D.L.O.
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 -
@9"0.C. o —
éj K:J

r

n \
S / GP-103 GASKETS TYP.
i 5/16" WEEP HOLE
- @C.L.OF D.L.O.

|

— 6“ —

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Intermediate Horizontal - H3503
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11/4"

6"

SETTING BLOCK

WW-110
FACE CAP \

1" GLAZING ON GP-109 *\
RN\

WW-181-01 SHEAR BLOCK @ JAMB & MULLIONS
ATTACH TO VERTICALS W/ FS-9, ATTACH TO
HORIZONTALS W/ FS-115. SEE DETAIL M3450
FOR SHEAR BLOCKS @ CORNERS.

21/2"

1/2"

“ WW-402 SILL
5/16" WEEP HOLES — J D ‘
Il ////////mr 1
N = T
U U
WW-162 PRESSURE ——_ @ @
PLATE W/ GP-107
ISOLATOR AND (2) 5/16" =
WEEP HOLES PER D.L.O. { IR
FIELD ATTACH W/
FS-325@ 9" O.C. oh TH é
[ (M |
5/16" WEEP HOLE = | \
@C.L.OF D.L.O.
GP-103 WW-104-01 SHEAR
GASKETS TYP. BLOCK ANCHOR
BACKER ROD & SEALANT SEE TOP VIEW FOR
(BY OTHERS) SHIM "T" ANCHOR OPTION
(BY OTHERS)

SEE TOP VIEW FOR
MULLION CAP INFO

ANCHOR BOLT

(BY OTHERS)

Reliance™ Curtain Wall

Sill - H3504

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



D.L.O.

WW-432 HORIZONTAL

WW-181-01 SHEAR BLOCK
1" GLAZING ON GP-109 ATTACH TO VERTICAL W/ FS-9, ATTACH
SETTING BLOCK x TO HORIZONTAL W/ FS-115. SEE DETAIL
) M3450 FOR SHEAR BLOCKS @ CORNERS..

WW-110 FACE CAP TN
~

WW-162 PRESSURE ——_|
PLATE W/ GP-107
ISOLATOR AND (2) 5/16"
WEEP HOLES PER D.L.O.
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325
@ 9" O.C.

21/2"

‘ WW-236 SNAP COVER

5/16" WEEP HOLE / GASKETS TYP.

@ C.L. OF D.L.O.

D.L.O.

6"

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Roll-over Horizontal - H3508

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



D.L.O.

WW-432 HORIZONTAL

WW-181-01 SHEAR BLOCK
1" GLAZING ON GP-109 ATTACH TO VERTICAL W/ FS-9, ATTACH
SETTING BLOCK x TO HORIZONTAL W/ FS-115. SEE DETAIL
) M3450 FOR SHEAR BLOCKS @ CORNERS..

WW-110 FACE CAP TN
~

WW-162 PRESSURE ——_|
PLATE W/ GP-107
ISOLATOR AND (2) 5/16"
WEEP HOLES PER D.L.O.
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325
@ 9" O.C.

21/2"

‘ WW-236 SNAP COVER

5/16" WEEP HOLE / GASKETS TYP.

@ C.L. OF D.L.O.

D.L.O.

6"

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Roll-under Horizontal - H3509
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1" GLAZING ON GP-109 RN

3 SETTING BLOCK GP-103 GASKETS TYP.
a
WW-408 HORIZONTALS
i o U { | O =) (
I =t
&izf/.ewwmmm
&
S 5/16" WEEP/VENT HOLES AT 1/4 PTS. <
/ =
5/16" WEEP HOLE
o LOCATED MID-LITE
z
&
© SHADOW BOX (OPTIONAL)
o 1" SPANDREL GLAZING & RIGID INSULATION BACKPAN
5 (USE VISION GLAZING IF
z SHADOW BOX IS USED) had
&
{NIAR
20| 105 T
LA N
WW-110 FACE CAPS ——|
'
S 5/16" WEEP @ 1/4 PTS. _
WW-162 PRESSURE PLATE W/ —— |
GP-107 ISOLATOR, .
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C. 0 0 v ( ] a/é EE\éVI\EAI/E/z\éE:\(I)'(I;“
7 BAFFLE & SPW-195
o) / WW-184-01 SHEAR BLOCKS, RETAINER,
— 5/16" WEEP HOLE ATTACHED TO VERTICALS W/ FS-9, LOCATE AT 1/8 PTS.
o LOCATED MID-LITE ATTACHED TO HORIZONTALS W/ FS-115.
SEE DETAIL M3450 FOR SHEAR BLOCKS
@ CORNERS.

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Guttered Horizontals at Spandrel/BackPan - H3510
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! GLQ;'T’\.JF?N%NBfgggg WW-181-01 SHEAR BLOCK,
ATTACH TO VERTICALS W/ FS-9,
ATTACH TO HORIZONTALS W/ FS-7.
GP-103 SEE DETAIL M3450 FOR SHEAR
. GASKETS BLOCKS @ CORNERS.
S WW-162 PRESSURE PLATE W/ TYP.
a GP-107 ISOLATOR, T — —
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C. \ T . HORIZONTA—H
— / - s
@/ O O l T l [ T
5/16" WEEP HOLES @ 1/4 PTS. H ‘ ‘
Q
Y WW-110 FACE CAP E ‘ ‘
\ WW-271-01 SPLICE SLEEVE,
‘ ‘ SEE SUPPLEMENTAL STACK
) ™ HORIZONTAL & DUAL SEAL MANUAL
5/16" WEEP HOLE @ MID-LITE 0 : FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
i GP-144 EXPANSION GASKET “g> WW-257 UPPER GASKET RETAINER &
& o WW-258 LOWER GASKET RETAINER,
= . ATTACH W/ FS-13 & SPLICE AS
5/16" WEEP HOLE, — NEEDED USING SILICONE SHEET CUT
HP-1004 FOAM BAFFLE TO SIZE & SET IN SEALANT
& SPW-295 RETAINER, i :
LOCATE @ MID-LITE :
3 BACKER ROD & SEALANT ——— | [.X \
- (BY OTHERS) ‘ WW-296-01 SHEAR BLOCK,
ATTACH TO VERTICALS W/ FS-9.
11 | ATTACH TO HORIZONTALS W/
N WW-486 HORIZONTAL FS-7 (FRONT) & FS-115 (TOP).
SEE DETAILS M3450 FOR SHEAR
o ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ BLOCKS @ CORNERS.
5! GP-106 SPACER GASKET &
‘ STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT ‘ ‘
‘ ‘ (SEALANT BY OTHERS) ‘ ‘
R B
&

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Expansion Horizontal - H3511
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1" GLAZING ON GP-109 WW-297-01 SHEAR BLOCK,
SETTING BLOCKS ATTACH TO VERTICALS W/ FS-9,
ATTACH TO HORIZONTALS W/ FS-7.
GP-103 SEE DETAIL M3459 FOR SHEAR
. GASKETS BLOCKS @ CORNERS
S WW-162 PRESSURE PLATE W/ TYP.
a GP-107 ISOLATOR, — —— — — —
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C. \ T ‘ —_—— HORIZONTA—LH WW-259 TRIM W/
— / = / GP-32007 BULB GASKETS
o] IC)105 SET
5/16" WEEP HOLES @ 1/4 PTS. L
N
: WW-110 FACE CAP E WW-271-01 SPLICE SLEEVE,
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL STACK
— HORIZONTAL & DUAL SEAL MANUAL
L FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
5/16" WEEP HOLE @ MID-LITE @@ @[;
i GP-144 EXPANSION GASKET "Z‘>-_f WW-257 UPPER GASKET RETAINER &
& ] WW-258 LOWER GASKET RETAINER,
= . ATTACH W/ FS-13 & SPLICE AS
HP-1§(/)116F(\;\EI\5FI;:FOFILIE \ ] NEEDED USING SILICONE SHEET CUT
& SPW.295 RETAINER, - TO SIZE & SET IN SEALANT.
LOCATE @ MID-LITE :
B BACKER ROD & SEALANT ——— | [.X
- (BY OTHERS) ‘ \
|l 1‘ 1 WW-296-01 SHEAR BLOCK,
T ' WW-486 HORIZONTAL' ATTACH TO VERTICALS W/ FS-9.
ATTACH TO HORIZONTALS W/
o ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ FS-7 (FRONT) & FS-115 (TOP).
5! GP-106 SPACER GASKET & SEE DETAIL M3450 FOR SHEAR
‘ STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT ‘ ‘ BLOCKS @ CORNERS.
‘ ‘ (SEALANT BY OTHERS) ‘ ‘
Ll 1
-

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Expansion Horizontal (Vision) - H3512
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NOTE: FOR USE W/ CAPTURED VERTICALS ONLY. 4-SIDED
STRUCTURALLY GLAZED APPLICATIONS MUST USE RELIANCE
CASSETTE OR RELIANCE UNIT WALL INSTEAD.

1" GLAZING ON CW-552S
SETTING BLOCKS
WW-181-01 SHEAR BLOCK,
/ ATTACH TO VERTICAL W/ FS-9,

! 5/16" WEEP HOLE IN SERIRN ATTACH TO HORIZONTAL W/ FS-7.
O| VERTICAL PRESSURE PLATE, IR SEE DETAIL M3450 FOR SHEAR
=|  LOCATED 15/16" FROM TOP e BLOCKS @ CORNERS

| OF SSG HORIZONTAL } } } } } WW-1183 HORIZONTAL

1

[T
o
o W N j
-<gE RN ‘
o ] DN
_ [ 1]
o " ] M= e ——— —
= ey ] f
N LO‘ Nl
| Lwr, o
B w WW-363-01/02 T / %@WW
R<E ZONEPLUG,  §111 M |
‘ O BED IN SEALANT } | ‘ } g
a1 X

_ IR
o BACKER ROD & SEALANT /g || | |
= (BY OTHERS) } } } } \

8111 V2108 SPACER TAPE W/
J 200 STRUCTURAL SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)
6"

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG Horizontal - H3513
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"POCKET FRAME" OPERABLE WINDOW. GO TO OBE.COM/
PRODUCTS/ARCHITECTURAL-WINDOWS FOR THE MOST
CURRENT DETAILS AND VENT OPTIONS.

WW-110 FACE CAP TN
N

WW-162 PRESSURE ——_|
PLATE W/ GP-107
ISOLATOR AND (2) 5/16"
WEEP HOLES PER D.L.O.
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325
@ 9" O.C.

21/2"

| o L — ]
\ WW-400 HORIZONTAL
GP-103
GASKETS TYP.
| 6" |

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Horizontal at Operable Window (Pocket Frame) - H3518
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"FLAT FRAME" OPERABLE WINDOW. GO TO OBE.COM/
PRODUCTS/ARCHITECTURAL-WINDOWS THE MOST
CURRENT DETAILS AND VENT OPTIONS.

WW-122 POCKET FILLER
SET IN SEALANT.
ATTACH W/ CAP SEALED
FS-322 @ 18" O.C.

WW-110 FACE CAP TN

‘ =

WW-162 PRESSURE ——_|
PLATE W/ GP-107
ISOLATOR AND (2) 5/16"
WEEP HOLES PER D.L.O.
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325
@ 9" O.C.

21/2"

WW-400 HORIZONTAL

GP-103
GASKETS TYP.

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Horizontal at Operable Window (Flat Frame) - H3519

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



May 2023

WW-338-01
MULLION CAP
ATTACH W/ FS-320

BACKER ROD /

& SEALANT
(BY OTHERS)

GP-103 GASKETS TYP.

Ww-402 JAMB

WW-104-01 SHEAR
f BLOCK ANCHOR

LI

—— — ]
WL j

NOTCH LEG TO CLEAR Jﬂg

HOOK INSIDE JAMB

wwwwwwww

\ WW-181-01

SHEAR BLOCK

|

1" GLAZING

WW-110 —/

FACE CAP
172" 21/2"

WW-162 PRESSURE PLATE W/
GP-107 ISOLATOR
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.

D.L.O.

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Jamb (Open Back) - V3501

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




WW-102-03 "T" ANCHOR
WW-400 MULLION /

4
| ] [ \
@‘\\x\\x\\l\\l\\mm\\l\\?k Y AL j \
|
ffffffffff SEE DETAIL
M3450, "SHEAR
BLOCK CHART"
o
WW-325 MULLION CAP
ATTACH W/ FS-320 ‘ ‘
\
D) C
D) C
1" GLAZING
GP-103 \ J WW-162 PRESSURE PLATE W/
GASKETS TYP. WW-110 GP-107 ISOLATOR
FACE CAP FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.
D.L.O. \ 21/2" D.L.O.
\

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Typical Vertical - V3502
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WW-102-04 "T" ANCHOR
WW-410 MULLION

T " \
ffffffffff SEE DETAIL
M3450, "SHEAR
BLOCK CHART"
|
© |
WW-325 MULLION CAP
ATTACH W/ FS-320 \ \ \ \ - \
- B i ep———g e
YO rgq U
| S - |
=) = ~
/ 1" GLAZING
GP-103 \ f WW-162 PRESSURE PLATE W/
GASKETS TYP. WW-110 GP-107 ISOLATOR
FACE CAP FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.
D.L.O. \ 21/2" D.L.O.
|

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Heavy Vertical - V3505
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May 2023

WW-103-03 "F"
/ ANCHOR

WW-403 JAMB
@ B ] g
/(( LAV j
Fess | - J‘
; \
\
| SEE DETAIL
] M3450, "SHEAR
WW-338-01 | BLOCK CHART"
ATTAI\éIJlIJ-IL\II_\}/O ys%Azz \ UALARRIARRY
=
=
BACKER ROD T AN
& SEALANT 1" GLAZING
(BY OTHERS)

GP-103 GASKETS TYP.

172"

WW-110 —/

FACE CAP
21/2"

WW-162 PRESSURE PLATE W/
GP-107 ISOLATOR
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.

D.L.O.

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Jamb (Tubular) - V3508
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Ww-402 JAMB

WW-104-01 SHEAR
BLOCK ANCHOR

&

WW-338-01 ZONE PLUG,
MULLION CAP BED I
ATTACH W/ FS-320 LA

SEALANT

N
(i)

]

NOTCH LEG TO CLEAR Jﬂg

HOOK INSIDE JAMB

WW-363-01

\ WW-181-01

SHEAR BLOCK

—

VALY \\\j

BACKER ROD /

& SEALANT

\ 1" GLAZING

(BY OTHERS)
GP-103 /
GASKETS TYP. /
WW-110

FACE CAP 1/2"

5/16" WEEP HOLE,
LOCATED IN GLASS
POCKET 15/16" BELOW

TOP OF SSG HORIZ.
21/2"

\P WW-162 PRESSURE PLATE W/
GP-107 ISOLATOR
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.

D.L.O.

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Jamb at SSG Horizontal - V3511
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WW-102-03 "T" ANCHOR
WW-400 MULLION /

| o ' |
********** SEI—l_ DETAIL
M3450, "SHEAR
BLOCK CHART"
@\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ N A \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\j
N | | || [
B A BN v/ NOTE: STANDARD
: . MULLION CAP WW-325 NOT
1 ‘ SHOWN FOR CLARITY.
| |
Pd }"\ WW-363-01 ZONE PLUG,
—— —— BED IN SEALANT
WW-363-02 ZONE PLUG, \ 1" GLAZING
BED IN SEALANT
e e OO
GASKETS TYP. WW-110 LOCATED IN GLASS FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.
FACE CAP POCKET 15/16" BELOW
TOP OF SSG HORIZ.
D.L.O. ‘ | D.L.O.
| |
Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Vertical at SSG Horizontal - V3512
May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



SEE DETAIL M3450, WW-102-04 "T" ANCHOR
"SHEAR BLOCK CHART" WW-404 SSG MULLION

E D L Vb j

wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

GP-105 GASKETS & STRUCT.
SILICONE SEALANT \
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

=
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
=

WW-327 MULLION CAP
WW-300 ZONE BRIDGE

LINE OF FACE CAP J 1" GLAZING 1/2" BACKER ROD & SEALANT
AT HORIZONTAL (BY OTHERS)

D.L.O. 21/2" | D.L.O.
| |

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG Vertical - V3552
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SEE DETAIL M3450, _109.04. "T"
WW-404 SSG MULLION

E D L Vb j

wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

GP-105 GASKETS & STRUCT.
SILICONE SEALANT \
(SEALANT BY OTHERS) ‘
— WW-141 MULLION TONGUE
ATTACH TO MULLION W/ .
FS-318, STAGGER W/ FS-325 ©

——
—

—
§
=
—
—

]
|
|

|\ 6P 3 —
AN S s
= i o =
] ‘ ‘ ]
N N
N N
= X =

// =) ﬁ - o 7 >
1" GLAZING GP-103 EXT. GASKETS ww:gg; yg&;‘gglgéz
| L WW-162 PRESSURE PLATE W/ GP-107 ISOLATOR
WW-110 FACE CAP FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.
D.L.O. 21/2" D.L.O.

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG to Captured Transition Vertical - V3553
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21/2"

SEE DETAIL M3450, WW-102-04 "T" ANCHOR
SHEAR BLOCK CHART WW-404 SSG MULLION

E D L Vb j

wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

=)
M%@MM\M\?

GP-105 GASKETS & STRUCT. L§7 ]
SILICONE SEALANT =
(SEALANT BY OTHERS) M
ml | | WW-301 ZONE BRIDGE
| _ WW-328 MULLION CAP
WW-131 ADAPTOR
P SET IN SEALANT. ATTACH W/
; \ FS-318 @ 3" FROM ENDS & 12" O.C.
BACKER ROD & SEALANT
(BY OTHERS)

AT HORIZONTAL

D.L.O. 21/2"

LINE OF FACE CAP J 1/4" GLAZING 172"
D.L.O.

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG Vertical at Spandrel - V3557

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



May 2023

WW-404 SSG MULLION

OBE.COM/PRODUCTS/ARCHITECTURAL-WINDOWS/ FOR

ZERO SIGHTLINE TYPE OPERABLE WINDOW. GO TO
THE MOST CURRENT DETAILS AND VENT OPTIONS.

E D

wwwwwwwwwwwww

GP-105 GASKETS & STRUCT.
SILICONE SEALANT \
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

wwwww

*\\
U0V

AT

BACKER ROD & SEA

|
LANT 1—1 2

(BY OTHERS)

D.L.O.

21/2"

F-57 TUBE (1" X 1" X 1/8")
LENGTH =D.L.O. + 1-1/2". ATTACH

W/ FS-318, (1) @ EACH END

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG Vertical at Operable Window - V3559
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WW-338-01 MULLION CAPS
ATTACH W/ FS-320

AN-2 ALUM. ANGLE
1"X1"X1/8"

— WW-103-03 "F"
ANCHORS
WW-403 JAMBS

4
| ] |

7\ AN-1 ALUM. ANGLES
3/4" X 3/4" X 1/8" /m
FS-55 ‘ — N
(2) PER ANCHOR
LOCATION SEE DETAIL
| M3450, "SHEAR
BLOCK CHART"
AN-1 ALUM. ANGLES
SHOP ATTACHED AT HEAD &
SILL FOR PERIMETER SEALANT
[
1/8" FORMED /
ALUM. CLOSURE
1" GLAZING

WW-162 PRESSURE PLATES W/

BACKER ROD & SEALANT GP-107 ISOLATORS
(BY OTHERS) FACE CAPS FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.

51/2" 1/2" 21/2" D.L.O.

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
90° QOutside Corner - 2 Mullion - V3515
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WW-403 JAMBS

SEE DETAIL M3450,
"SHEAR BLOCK CHART"

SHIMS, BACKER RODS & SEALANT

AN-1 ALUM. ANGLES —

(374" X 3/4" X 1/8")

1/8" FORMED ALUM. CLOSURES

AN-1 ALUM. ANGLES
SHOP ATTACHED AT
HEAD & SILL FOR
PERIMETER SEALANT

WW-103-03 "F"
ANCHORS OMITTED
FOR CLARITY

172"

1" GLAZING

(BY OTHERS)

212"

‘ WW-162 PRESSURE PLATES W/

COSMETIC SEAL
(BY OTHERS)

\ WW-110

FACE CAPS

\— GP-103 GASKETS TYP.

N— WW-338-01 MULLION CAPS
ATTACH W/ FS-320

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
90° Inside Corner - 2 Mullion - V3517

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

| GP-107 ISOLATORS
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.




/ WW-102-05 "T" ANCHOR

SEE DETAIL
M3450, "SHEAR
BLOCK CHART"
WW-302 ZONE PLUG
(BOTH SIDES) \
o
WW-162 PRESSURE PLATES W/ GP-107 ISOLATORS —— |
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.
1" GLAZING

WW-115 —— |
FACE CAPS

GP-103 GASKETS TYP. /

WW-323 MULLION CAP
ATTACH W/ FS-320

WW-132 ADAPTOR
ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.

3 3/4" ‘ D.L.O.
I

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
90° Qutside Corner - V3521

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



WW-308

ZONE PLUG
(BOTH SIDES) ‘

WW-113 FACE CAPS

WW-164 PRESSURE
PLATE W/ GP-107
ISOLATOR

FIELD ATTACH W/

SEE DETAIL
M3450, "SHEAR
BLOCK CHART"

1" GLAZING

GP-103 GASKETS TYP.

FS-325 @ 9" O.C.

23/16"

D.L.O.

WW-321 MULLION CAP
ATTACH W/ FS-320

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
135° Outside Corner - V3523

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




SEE DETAIL M3450,
"SHEAR BLOCK CHART"

D

WW-139 GLAZING BEADS
x / ATTACH W/ FS-322 @ 18" O.C.
‘ﬁi -

B
i

WW-319 MULLION CAP
ATTACH W/ FS-320

WW-306 ZONE PLUG
(BOTH SIDES)

WW-112 FACE CAP

WW-134 PRESSURE PLATE
W/ GP-107 ISOLATOR
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325

@ 9" 0.C.
GP-103 GASKETS TYP.

<
\\

1" GLAZING
6"

| 78" D.L.O.

May 2023

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
90° Inside Corner - V3525

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



SEE DETAIL M3450,
"SHEAR BLOCK CHART"

D

WW-139 GLAZING BEADS
x / ATTACH W/ FS-322 @ 18" O.C.
‘ﬁi -

B
i

WW-319 MULLION CAP
ATTACH W/ FS-320

WW-306 ZONE PLUG
(BOTH SIDES)

WW-112 FACE CAP

WW-134 PRESSURE PLATE
W/ GP-107 ISOLATOR
FIELD ATTACH W/ FS-325

@ 9" 0.C.
GP-103 GASKETS TYP.

<
\\

1" GLAZING
6"

| 78" D.L.O.

May 2023

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
135° Inside Corner - V3527

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



1" GLAZING —|

SEE DETAIL
M3450, "SHEAR
BLOCK CHART"

WW-323 MULLION CAP WW-102-05 "T"

ATTACH W/ FS-320 ANCHOR
WW-312 ZONE BRIDGE —~_|
©

BACKER RODS & SEALANT
(BY OTHERS)

WW-169 MULLION ——|
ADAPTOR W/
GP-107 ISOLATOR
FIELD ATTACH W/
FS-325 @ 9" O.C.

WW-116 FACE CAP
[ [

GP-105 GASKETS & STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

3/4" 11/2" ‘ 1/2"
\ \

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG 90° Outside Corner - V3571

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



1" GLAZING —_| e
N SEE DETAIL
M3450, "SHEAR
BLOCK CHART"
WW-323 MULLION CAP WW-102-05 "T"
ATTACH W/ FS-320 ‘ ( ANCHOR
s |
WW-312 ZONE PLUG ——
ALAALL S\ A o e
- | =
- N\ <¢>
BACKER RODS & SEALANT =
(BY OTHERS) \ N\ = v
= \
| = M
=
WW-169 MULLION | | F=N
ADAPTOR W/ \ - \
GP-107 ISOLATOR ‘ . A }
FIELD ATTACH W/ - Y — T ‘
FS-325@9"0.C. WW-116 WW-136 GLAZING ADAPTORS
FACE CAP ATTACH W/ FS-318 @ 12" O.C.
3/4" 11/2" ‘ 112" ‘ GP-105 GASKETS & STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
i | (SEALANT BY OTHERS)

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG 90° Outside Corner at Spandrel - V3572

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



SEE DETAIL M3450,
"SHEAR BLOCK CHART"

~

GP-105 GASKETS & STRUCT.
SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

/

/ o
/

1" GLAZING \

WW-321 MULLION CAP
(ATTACH W/ FS-320)

WW-310 ZONE BRIDGE

BACKER RODS & SEALANT S
(BY OTHERS) ‘ ‘ ‘ WW-168 MULLION ADAPTOR

ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.

WW-114 FACE CAP 9/16" | 1/2"

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG 135° QOutside Corner - V3573

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



WW-102-06 "T" ANCHOR
\/
/

/

SEE DETAIL M3450,
"SHEAR BLOCK CHART"

/

WW-135 GLAZING

ADAPTORS
1/4" GLAZING ATTACH W/ FS-318 5
é/ @ 12" O.C.
= /
=0
Jf}
WW-321 MULLION CAP GP-105 GASKETS & STRUCT.
(ATTACH W/ FS-320) = / SILICONE SEALANT

(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

WW-310 ZONE PLUG ‘ i
BACKER RODS & SEALANT ‘ |
(BY OTHERS) WW-168 MULLION ADAPTOR
‘ ‘ ‘ ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 9" O.C.

WW-114 FACE CAP 9/16" | 1/2"

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG 135° Outside Corner at Spandrel - V3574

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



WW-102-07 "T" ANCHOR —
AN /

May 2023

SEE DETAIL
M3450, "SHEAR
BLOCK CHART"

WW-337 MULLION CAP
ATTACH CAP W/ FS-320

GP-105 GASKET & STRUCT.
SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS) /
1" GLAZING

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG 90° Inside Corner - V3575

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

|
|
| WW-336 ZONE PLUG
|
|
|




SEE DETAIL
N f M3450, "SHEAR

BLOCK CHART"

WW-133 GLAZING BEADS
ATTACH W/ FS-323 @ 12" 0.C.

WW-102-07 "T" ANCHOR —

|
|
| WW-336 ZONE PLUG
|
|
|

\/ N WW-337 MULLION CAP
% ATTACH CAP W/ FS-320
GP-105 GASKET & STRUCT. \
SILICONE SEALANT BACKER ROD & SEALANT

(SEALANT BY OTHERS) (BY OTHERS)

1/4" GLAZING

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
SSG 90° Inside Corner at Spandrel - V3576

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



WELD AS REQUIRED BY INSTALLER

FLOOR SLAB OR BEAM

s ORI (e o
WW-2223 JAMB ANCHOR PLATE || - o ]
ATTACH W/ (6) FS-336 (1/4"-20 X HOLE IN ANCHOR @ DEAD LOAD
1-1/8" HWH DRILL FLEX) f 1| SLOTIN ANCHOR @ WIND LOAD
ANCHOR BOLT
(BY OTHERS)
4 |/
il
Plan View Plan View t\j
Jamb Option Intermediate Mullion
NON-METALLIC SHIM
(TYP.) \
ACCESS HOLE \ Side View
WMWM@ B STEEL ANCHOR
DESIGN DETERMINED
BY ENGINEER. SEE
- APPROVED SHOP

DRAWINGS.

Plan View

Plan View
Jamb Option

Single Mull Corners

Standard Curtain Wall
Steel Anchoring - M0042

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




May 2023

PIPE SLEEVE ANCHOR
(BY OTHERS)

msj s

WW-104-01 (TYPICAL)

TYPICAL SHEAR BLOCK

NOTE:

1. ANCHOR BOLT DESIGNED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

2. WWW-104-01 ALUM. ANCHOR MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE END
REACTION IS 375 LBS. PER ANCHOR, |.E. 375 LBS. AT JAMB
VERTICAL, 750 LBS. AT INTERMEDIATE VERTICAL.

ANCHOR BOLT
(BY OTHERS)\

SHIM AT ANCHOR/

(BY OTHERS)

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Shear Block Anchoring Method - M3421

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

SHIM AT MULLION
(BY OTHERS)



May 2023

"T" ANCHOR

1104°

"F" ANCHOR
(SEE CHART) (SEE CHART)
| = | 7tﬁ’ﬁ‘ = )
% 0 O o O o O
| MM HEAD Eﬂm‘m{m
‘ ‘ o O O O ‘ ‘ O O
| Hﬁ* — — | | —
| | “TYPICAL | |
SHEAR BLOCK
JAMB MULLION
\ \ \ \
| e — ———
‘ ‘ S o 0 o0 ‘ ‘ 0 O
W SILL W
T‘D o O O O O O
‘ ‘\‘ S — 7’:@\1 ‘\ ‘\‘ \z;i

(2) FS-55 (#10
X 1/2" PPH)

C

=

PLAN VIEW

\SHIM UNDERNEATH MULLION
(BY OTHERS)

ANCHOR BOLT/
(SEE NOTE)

NOTE:
1. ANCHOR BOLT SIZE AND LOCATION
DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

Reliance™ Curtain Wall

"F" ANCHOR CHART

PART NO. MULLION

WW-500 / WW-503 / WW-550 /

WW-103-01 WW-553

WW-103-02 WW-504 / WW-510 / WW-560
WW-400 / WW-403 / WW-450 /

WW-103-03 WW-453

WW-103-04 WW-404 / WW-410 / WW-460

WW-106-01 WW-800 / WW-804 / WW-850

WW-106-02 WW-810

"T" ANCHOR CHART

PART NO. MULLION
WW-102-01 WW-500 / WW-550
WW-102-02 WW-504 / WW-510 / WW-560
WW-102-03 WW-400 / WW-450
WW-102-04 WW-404 / WW-410 / WW-460
WW-102-05 WW-240 (90° CORNER)
WW-102-06 WW-230 (135° CORNER)
WW-102-07 évg\'la-ﬁlgR()KiS" INSIDE SSG
WW-105-01 WW-800 / WW-804 / WW-850
WW-105-02 WWw-810
WW-105-06 WW-1175 (90° OUTSIDE CORNER)

'F' & "'T' Mullion Anchoring - M3425

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




May 2023

— HEAD ANCHOR
RUNS THROUGH
o — - ‘
I E Jb 0 — =] B
_ wwssz | |
| = N ACCESS HOLE
‘ ALIGNED W/ I ‘
s .
WW-432 ‘ | FASTENERTYP | | ‘ FORMED ALUM.
SLEEVE @ JAMB
R Eﬂ = ] | @
WW-433 WW-533 ‘
-
& 714 ‘
— \
B ‘ALL STANDARD RELIANCE 1" SYSTEMS EXCEPT 10" ‘ =——— ANCHOR @ JAMB
b 71/4"
&
e ) S e — NOTCH JAMBS @
] v FORMED ALUM TOP & BOTTOM
SLEEVE@ B ww-432 | ww-s32
HEAD & SILL — =
3"LONG, SET IN = il
SEALANT FORMED ALUM.

SLEEVE @ JAMB

21/2"

TA |

S— s s
QD
WEEP HOLES
(2) PER LITE |« ANCHOR BOLT L— SILL ANCHOR
(BY OTHERS) TYP. RUNS THROUGH
BACKER ROD & SEALANT

(BY OTHERS)
NOTE: DO NOT SEAL FRONT VI EW

OVER WEEP HOLES

|_5/8" |

WW-100 PERIMETER
ANCHOR SET IN SEALANT
ATTACH W/ FS-325 @ 12"
O.C. AND CAP SEAL (TYP.)

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Continuous Perimeter Anchoring Method - M3429

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



REQUIREMENTS.

SEE APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC

INFO.

REF. INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL

May 2023

:

:

WW-510 WW-504

WW-410 WW-404

K K
I

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Steel Reinforcement - M3430

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

STEEL REINFORCING CHART

RS-19 (1 9/16" X 4 13/16" 10 GA.)

PP-16 (1 1/2" X 4 1/4" 10 GA.)

PP-17 (1 5/16" X 3 3/4" 10 GA.)

RS-18 (1 7/8" X 4 11/16" 10 GA.)

RS-22 (1 9/16" X 3 9/16" 10 GA.)

RS-21 (1 1/2" X 3" 10 GA.)

RS-23 (1 7/8" X 3 7/16" 10 GA.)

STEEL BAR OPTION (BY OTHERS)

1/4"-20 X 3" HEX HEAD BOLT
NUT & WASHERS

1/4"-20 HEX

FS-259 (1/4"-20 X 1" PFH)




WW-400 / WW-500

WW-402 / WW-502

WW-403 / WW-503 WW-404 / WW-504

WW-410 / WW-510

/ SPLICE CENTERLINE

—————— Ui ——————
@
%\ [:Jf_f (:J—/—/ % [:I;r_/ ) m S
Q =
{ Www-240
E WW-241 ﬁ
( Www-230

May 2023

/7\

=
|

_

NOTE: OMIT UPPER
FASTENERS AT
EXPANSION SPLICE

LINE AT GLAZING

ADAPTOR
SEALANT
(BY OTHERS)

6" SYSTEM DEPTH 7-1/4" SYSTEM DEPTH
MULLION SPLICE MULLION SPLICE

WW-400 WW-193-01 WW-500 WW-194-01

WW-402 WW-293-01 WW-502 WW-294-01

WW-403 WW-193-01 WW-503 WW-194-01

WW-404 WW-192-01 WW-504 CW-74

WW-410 WW-192-01 WW-510 CW-74

WW-230 WW-190-01 WW-230 WW-190-01

WW-240 WW-191-01 WW-240 WW-191-01

WW-241 WW-202-01 WW-241 WW-202-01

REFERENCE INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL SPLICE INFO.

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Mullion Splicing - M3443

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



12" 9/16"

»1 3/16" »1 5/16" SEE NOTE 3 SEE NOTE 3

GP-103 GP-103
(BOTH SIDES, (BOTH SIDES,
GP-118 GP-103  GP-117 TOP & BOTTOM) TOP & BOTTOM)
WW-130 WW-130 WW-1128* 2’}"(’)"; 21 Bs(*)TTOM)
(TOP & BOTTOM) (TOP & BOTTOM) (TOP & BOTTOM)
0 0 NOTES:
1. GP-110 setting block typical,
except for GP-126 at 1/2"
U and 9/16" glazing.

2. Glass pocket with adaptor =
3/4" unless noted otherwise.
3. Glass pocket 1" at 1/2" and
9/16" glazing.
4. Adaptors/glazing beads set
G U in sealant (sealant by
others).
5. 1/2" and 9/16" glazing not
available at inside corners.

GP-117

(BOTH SIDES) (BOTH SIDES) GLASS CHART - ITEMS
SHOWN APPLY U.N.O.
4 Loy 38 GLAZING GASKET GASKET AGDL:ETNOGR
THICKNESS | EXTERIOR | INTERIOR UN.O
3/16" (.1875) | GP-118 GP-103 WW-130
1/4" (.250) GP-103 GP-103 WW-130
5/16" (.3125) |GP-117 GP-103 WW-130
3/8" (.375) GP-117 GP-117 WW-130
1/2" (.500) GP-103 GP-103 *WW-1128
WW-138 9/16" (.5625) |GP-103 GP-103 *WW-1318

WW-140
GLAZING BEAD

GLAZING BEAD

*Non-stock item

SEE GLASS
CHART SEE GLASS

CHART SEE GLASS

CHART

SEE GLASS
CHART

135° INSIDE 90° INSIDE 135° OUTSIDE 90° OUTSIDE
CORNER CORNER CORNER CORNER
(SEE NOTE 5) (SEE NOTE 5)

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Spandrel Glazing Options - M3446

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



GP-117
(BOTH SIDES)

GP-103
(BOTH SIDES)

GP-118
(BOTH SIDES,
TOP & BOTTOM)

GLASS CHART
GLAZING GASKET GASKET
THICKNESS EXTERIOR | INTERIOR
7/8" (0.875) GP-118 GP-118
15/16" (0.9375) |GP-118 GP-103
1" GP-103 GP-103
oPA17 GP-103 1-1/16" (1.0625) |GP-117 GP-103
GP-118
GP-103 1-1/8" (1.125) | GP-117 GP-117

11/16" 15/16" NOTES

1.  Glass Pocket = 1-1/2" (Typical)
2. Glazing beads set in sealant (sealant
by others)

NOTE: 135° SINGLE MULL CORNER OPTIONS UNAVAILABE ON 10" SYSTEM

WW-139 GLAZING BEAD
(SEE NOTE 2)

SEE GLASS
CHART

WW-137 GLAZING BEAD
(SEE NOTE 2)

SEE GLASS

CHART
SEE GLASS

CHART

SEE GLASS
CHART

135° INSIDE 90° INSIDE 135° OUTSIDE 90° OUTSIDE
CORNER CORNER CORNER CORNER

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Vision Glazing Options - M3448

May 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



SHEAR BLOCKS - SQUARE CUT VERTICALS
PART NO. USED WITH HORIZONTAL(S) APPLICATION HORIZONTAL ATTACHMENT SCREWS
WW-400/401/402/404/432/433/1183/WW-500/501/ (2) FS-115 @ CAPTURED HORIZONTALS /
WW-181-01 1040 TYPICAL SHEAR BLOCK (2) FS-7 @ SSG & UPPER STACK HORIZONTALS
WW-184-01 WW-408/WW-508 GUTTERED HORIZONTALS AT SPANDREL/BACKPAN _|(2) FS-115
WW-296-01 WW-486/586 LOWER STACK HORIZONTAL (1) FS-115, (1) FS-7
WW-297-01 WW-483/583 UPPER STACK HORIZONTAL (VISION) (2)Fs-7
SHEAR BLOCKS - SINGLE MULLION MITERED CORNERS
PART NO. USED WITH HORIZONTAL(S) APPLICATION HORIZONTAL ATTACHMENT SCREWS
WW-400/401/402/432/433/1183IWW-500/501/502 (2) FS-115 @ CAPTURED HORIZONTALS /
WW-180-01 532/533/1040 TYPICAL SHEAR BLOCK - 90° OUTSIDE CORNERS (2) FS-7 @ SSG HORIZONTALS
» - ) 2) FS-115 @ CAPTURED HORIZONTALS /
WA80.02 O 4021432143311 183MIW-500/501/502/| TvpICAL SHEAR BLOCK - 135° (INSIDE/OUTSIDE) CORNERS 22; g @%ss o
WW-400/401/402/432/433/1183/WW-500/501/502/ (2) FS-115 @ CAPTURED HORIZONTALS /
WW-180-03 532/533/1040 TYPICAL SHEAR BLOCK - 90° INSIDE CORNERS (2) FS-7 @ SSG HORIZONTALS
WW-385-01 WW-486/586 LOWER STACK HORIZONTAL - 90° O.S. CORNER R.H (1)Fs-6/(1)Fs-7
WW-385-02 WW-486/586 LOWER STACK HORIZONTAL - 90° O.S. CORNER L.H. (1)Fs-6/(1)FS-7
WW-385-03 WW-486/586 LOWER STACK HORIZONTAL - 135° 0.S. CORNER R.H. / 1.S. CORNER L.H. (1)FS-6/(1)FS-7
WW-385-04 WW-486/586 LOWER STACK HORIZONTAL - 135° 0.S. CORNER L.H. / L.S. CORNER R.H. (1)FS-6/(1)FS-7
WW-385-05 WW-486/586 LOWER STACK HORIZONTAL - 90° LS. CORNER R.H. (1)FS-6/(1)FS-7
WW-385-06 WW-486/586 LOWER STACK HORIZONTAL - 90° I.S. CORNER L.H (1)FS-6/(1)Fs-7
WW-386-01 WW-408/508 GUTTERED HORIZONTAL - 90° 0.S. CORNER R H. (2)Fs-115
WW-386-02 WW-408/508 GUTTERED HORIZONTAL - 90° O.S. CORNER L.H. (2) Fs-115
WW-386-03 WW-408/508 GUTTERED HORIZONTAL - 135° 0.S. CORNER R.H. / 1.5. CORNER LH (2) Fs-115
WW-386-04 WW-408/508 GUTTERED HORIZONTAL - 135° 0.S. CORNER L.H. / 1.5. CORNER RH (2) Fs-115
WW-386-05 WW-408/508 GUTTERED HORIZONTAL - 90° 1.S. CORNER RH (2) Fs-115
WW-386-06 WW-408/508 GUTTERED HORIZONTAL - 90° I.S. CORNER L.H. (2) Fs-115
NOTES:

1. ALL SHEAR BLOCKS ATTACH TO VERTICAL MULLIONS W/ (2) FS-9 ASSEMBLY FASTENERS.
2. CAP SEAL ALL HORIZONTAL TO SHEAR BLOCK CONNECTIONS.
3. WHEREVER POCKET FILLERS ARE APPLIED, FRONT OF HORIZONTAL CONNECTION FASTENERS WILL BE FLAT HEAD SCREWS (FS-7 TYP.).

4. IF CORNER SHEAR BLOCK IS NEEDED FOR WW-483/583 UPPER VISION STACK HORIZONTAL, USE TYPICAL SHEAR BLOCKS FROM RELIANCE-SS
SYSTEM (WW-280-XX) AND SHOP MODIFY TO FIT (SEE FIGURE BELOW).

WW-400

May 2023

FS-7,
CENTERED ON

V-GROOVE

172",

MATCH
DRILLED

FS-7, CENTERED
ON V-GROOVE,

FS-115

WW-483

WW-483

MATCH DRILLED

Reliance™ Curtain Wall
Shear Block Chart - M3450

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

SHOP MODIFY
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